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Patricia Batley, Richmond Juvenile & Domestic Relations 

District Court (VA) 

(804) 646-3638 

PBatley@courts.state.va.us 

 
Kevin Bowling, 20th Circuit Court (MI) 

(616) 638-9513 

kbowling@miottawa.org 

 
Russell Brown, Cleveland Municipal Court (OH) 

(216) 664-3765 

brownr@cmcoh.org 

 
Mark Dalton, Lancaster Cnty Ct of Common Pleas (PA) 

(717) 299-8041 

dalton@co.lancaster.pa.us 

Renee Danser, 43
rd 

Judicial District (PA) 

(570) 517-3009 

rdanser@monroepacourts.us 

 
Pam DeVault, Colin County District Court (TX) 

(972) 548-4542 

pdevault@co.collin.tx.us 

 
Joe Fazari, Ijoma & Associates Consultants (NJ) 

(908) 896-2468 

fazarigm@aol.com 

 
Chris Frenzel (MN) 

chris.frenzel@courts.state.mn.us 

Laura Hartt, 4
th 

Judicial District (LA) 

Lhartt@4jdc.com 

Jacinda “Jo” Haynes, 2
nd 

District Court of Appeal (FL) 

(863) 499-2290 

haynesj@flcourts.org 

 
Jeff Hall, 11th Judicial District (OR) 

(541) 317-4780 

jeff.hall@ojd.state.or.us 

Peter Kiefer, Maricopa County Superior Court (AZ) 

(602) 506-1447 

PKiefer@superiorcourt.maricopa.gov 

 
Hon. Lawrence King, JD, Municipal Court 

Paradise Valley (AZ) 

lking@paradisevalleyaz.gov 

 

Lynn Maloy, Baton Rouge City Court (LA) 

(225) 389-5540 

lmaloy@brgov.com 

 
Amy McDowell, National Center for State Courts 

(757) 259-1552 

amcdowell@ncsc.org 

 
Jim Noel, Second Judicial District Court (NM) 

(505) 841-7425 

albdjan@nmcourts.gov 

 
Dawn Palermo, Jefferson Parish Juvenile Court (LA) 

(520) 724-3768 

Dawn@nacmnet.org 

 
Jessica Parks, Michigan Supreme Court (MI) 

(517) 373-6285 

parksj@courts.mi.gov 

 
Elizabeth “Liz’ Rambo, Lane County Circuit Court (OR) 

(541) 682-4166 

elizabeth.rambo@ojd.state.or.us 

 
Linda Romero-Soles, Merced Superior Court (CA) 

(209) 725-4127 

linda.romero-soles@mercedcourt.org 

 
Alisa Shannon, Third Circuit Court of Michigan (MI) 

(313) 224-2509 

Alisa.Shannon@3rdcc.org 
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Carla Smith (LA) 

(504) 439-2508 

Carla257@gmail.com 
 

Cynthia Stoltz, Allegheny County Children’s’ Court (PA) 

(412) 350-0377 

cstoltz@alleghenycourts.us 
 

Patti Tobias, National Center for State Courts 

(303) 308-4307 

ptobias@ncsc.org 
 

Ron Truss, Jefferson County Family Court (AL) 

(205) 324-0496 

retruss47@gmail.com 
 
Angela VanSchoick, Breckenridge Municipal 

Court (CO) 

(970) 453-3165 

angelav@townofbreckenridge.com  

Mark Weinberg, 7
th 

Judicial Circuit of Florida (FL) 

(386) 257-6097 

mweinberg@circuit7.org 
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